

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).226/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2006 in SBCRL No.
4806/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPURAM @ PAPIYA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 273 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 291 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents-accused states that the main trial is over and all the accused have been acquitted. In view of the said fact, in our opinion, the petitions have become infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are disposed of.

Bailable warrants in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 226 and 273 of 2007 issued against the respondents are discharged.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master