

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 19162/2008 AND 19163 OF 2008 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).226/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2006 in SBCRL No. 4806/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPURAM @ PAPIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CRL.MP NO. 20069 AND 20071 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.273 OF 2007

(For modification of Court's order and exemption from filing O.T.)

CRL.M.P. NO. 20031 AND 20032 OF 2008 IN SLP(CRL.) NO. 291 OF 2007

(For modification of Court's order and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 27/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master